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Q1. Where do you currently live?
Count  Percent

658 22.68%
2205 76.01%
11 0.38%  Fraternity
27 0.93%  Sorority
2901 Respondents

On campus
Oft campus

Q2. Where do you live?

Count  Percent
56 9.03%  Jones
30 4.84% Scott
51 8.23%  Aycock
60 9.68%  Tyler

0 0.00%  Belk

66 10.65%  College Hill Suites
35 5.65% Cotton
30 4.84%  Fleming
21 3.39% Jarvis
30 4.84%  Umstead
59 9.52%  Clement
36 5.81%  Fletcher

46
55
45

7.42%
8.87%

1.26%

Garrett
Greene

White

Respondents

Q3. Which best describes where you live off campus?

Count Percent
1185 58.87%
474 23.55%

In an apartment complex NOT with family/parents (please specify complex name or location)
In a home NOT with family/parents (please specify neighborhood/location)
65 3.23%  In an apartment complex with family/parents (please specify complex name or location)
289 14.36%  In a home with family/parents (please specify neighborhood/location)
2013 Respondents

Q4. How many roommates do you have?
Count  Percent

493 18.72% O
1097 41.66% 1
394 14.96% 2
285 0S82% 3
46 1.75%  More than 3

318 12.08%  Not applicable/I live with my parent(s) or guardian(s) or family members
2633 Respondents

Q5. Which Fraternity?
Count Percent
| 16.67%
| 16.67%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%

Delta Sigma Phi
Kappa Alpha
Kappa Sigma
Theta Chi




Q5. Which Fraternity?

Count

Percent

16.67%
0.00%
0.00%

16.67%

16.67%

16.67%

Tau Kappa Epsilon
Lambda Chi Alpha
Ph1 Kappa Tau

P1 Kappa Alpha
Sigma Phi Epsilon
P1 Kappa Phi

|
0
0
1
|
l
6

Respondents

Q6. Which Sorority?
Count Percent
14.29%
4.76%
19.05%
14.29%

3 Alpha Delta Pi
I

4

3

3 14.29%

3

2

2

l

Chi Omega
Delta Zeta
Sigma Sigma Sigma
Kappa Delta
Alpha Phi
9.52%  Alpha Xi Delta
9.52%  Zeta Tau Alpha
Respondents

14.29%

2

Q7. How often do you do the following: - Open the residence hall doors for people you don't know

Count Percent
117 4.60%

317 12.46%
424 16.67%  Rarely
1686 66.27%  Never
2544 Respondents
Top 1 117 4.60%

IB"“‘"“ 1686 66.27%

Mean 1.55

Always/Often
Sometimes

Q8. How often do you do the following: - Lock the door of your residence

Count Percent
2196 82.19%

266 9.96%
61 2.28%  Rarely
149 5.58%  Never
2672 Respondents
Top 1 2196 82.19%

Bottom . , .9 5.58%

I
Mean 3.69

Always/Often
Sometimes

Q9. How often do you do the following: - Walk alone at night on campus

Count Percent
277 10.37%

206 33.91%
871 32.60%

Always/Often
Sometimes
Rarely




Q9. How often do you do the following: - Walk alone at night on campus

Count
618
2672
Top |
Bottom
l

Mean

Q10. How often do you do the following: - Walk alone at night off campus

Count
174

564
882
1052

Percent

23.13%

Never

Respondents

277
618

2.32

Percent

6.51%
21.11%
33.01%
39.37%

10.37%
23.13%

Always/Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

2672 Respondents
Top | 174 6.51%

[B“““’m 1052 39.37%

Mean 1.95

Q11. How do you feel in the following situations: - Walking on campus during the day
Count  Percent

1606 61.41%
823 31.47%
117 4.47%

33 1.26%

9 0.34%

27 1.03%

2615
Top 2

Bottom
2

Mean 4.54

Very safe

Somewhat safe
Neither safe nor unsafe
Somewhat unsafe
Very unsafe

Not applicable
Respondents

2429 93.86%

42 1.62%

Q12. How do you feel in the following situations: - Walking on campus at night

Percent
3.14%

16.98%
13.38%
33.96%

Count
Very safe
Somewhat safe
Neither safe nor unsafe
Somewhat unsafte
28.76%  Very unsafe

3.79%  Not applicable

Respondents
526 20.91%

1640 65.18%

Q13. How do you feel in the following situations: - In your residence
Count  Percent




Q13. How do you feel in the following situations: - In your residence
Count  Percent

1119 42.79%  Very safe
937 35.83%  Somewhat safe
189 7.23%  Neither safe nor unsafe
187 7.15%  Somewhat unsafe

46 1.76%  Very unsafe

137 5.24%  Not applicable

2615 Respondents

Top 2 2056 82.97%

Bottom
2

Mean 4.17

233 9.40%

Q14. How do you feel in the following situations: - In campus parking lots during the day
Count  Percent
1259 48.15%  Very safe
977 37.36% Somewhat safe
137 5.24%  Neither sate nor unsafe
95 3.63%  Somewhat unsafe
26 0.99%  Very unsafe
4.63%  Not applicable
Respondents
2236 89.66%

121 4.85%
4.34

Q15. How do you feel in the following situations: - In campus parking lots at night
Count  Percent
78 2.98%  Very safe

383 14.65%  Somewhat safe

290 11.09%  Neither safe nor unsafe

829 31.70%  Somewhat unsafe

841 32.16%  Very unsafe

194 7.42%  Not applicable

2615 Respondents

Top 2 461 19.04%

?"“C’m 1670 68.98%

Mean 2.19

Q16. How do you feel in the following situations: - In campus buildings during the day
Count Percent
1583 60.51%  Very safe
785 30.01%  Somewhat safe
151 5.77%  Neither safe nor unsate
45 1.72%  Somewhat unsafe
16 0.61%  Very unsafe
36 1.38%  Not applicable
2615 Respondents
Top 2 2368 91.78%
Bottom 61 2.36%




Q16. How do you feel in the following situations: - In campus buildings during the day
Count Percent

2
Mean 4.50

Q17. How do you feel in the following situations: - In campus buildings at night

Count Percent
423 16.17%  Very safe

777 29.70%  Somewhat safe
446 17.05%  Neither safe nor unsafe
587 22.44% Somewhat unsafe
225 8.60% Very unsafe
158 6.04%  Not applicable
2615 Respondents
Top 2 1200 48.82%

?“’“"m 812 33.03%

Mean 3.24

Q18. How do you feel in the following situations: - Surrounding areas near campus
Count  Percent
110 420%  Very safe
626 23.92%  Somewhat safe
504 19.26%  Neither safe nor unsafe
789 30.15%  Somewhat unsafe
485 18.53%  Very unsafe
103 3.94%  Not applicable
2615 Respondents
Top 2 7136 29.28%

?"“"m 1274 50.68%

Mean 2.64

Q19. How concerned are you about safety on the ECU campus?

Count  Percent
1012 38.95%  Very concerned

1122 43.19%  Somewhat concerned
407 15.67%  Not very concerned
57 2.19%  Not at all concerned
2598 Respondents

Q20. How often do you see campus police patrolling campus?
Count Percent

461 17.77%  Very often
1290 49.73%  Sometimes

709 27.33%  Rarely

134 5.17%  Never
2594 Respondents

. Q21. Do you know about ECU's safety escort services (safe-ride, student patrol, etc.)?




Count Percent
2083 80.30% Yes

511 19.70%  No
2594 Respondents

Q22. Have you seen the Student Patrol Officers on campus?

Count Percent
955 36.84% Yes

1637 63.16%  No
2592 Respondents

Q23. During your time at ECU, how often have you used ECU's security escort services (safe-ride, student patrol, etc.)?
Count Percent
1581 61.21%  Never
459 17.77%  1-2 times
283 10.96%  3-5 times
128 4.96%  6-10 times
49 1.90% 11-15 times
22 0.85%  16-20 times
61 2.36%  More than 20 times
2583 Respondents

Q24. Have you ever been a victim of a crime on the ECU campus?

Count Percent
130 5.03% Yes

2457 9497%  No
2587 Respondents

(25. Did the crime occur:
Count Percent
82 65.60%  On campus

43 3440%  Off campus
125 Respondents

Q26. When you were the victim of a crime, what did you do?

Respondent  Response
n/ﬂ ﬂ/“

43  34.13% 23.89% Called GPD
51 40.48% 28.33% Called ECUPD
4  34.92% 24 .44% Called family and/or friends
22 17.46% 12.22% I did not call anyone
20 15.87% 11.11% Other (please specify)
126 Respondents
180 Responses

Count

Q27. How would you rate the following: - Effectiveness of the ECUPD in handling safety issues
Count  Percent
214 8.30%  Very effective
795 30.83%  Somewhat effective




Q27. How would you rate the following: - Effectiveness of the ECUPD in handling safety issues
Count  Percent
373 14.46%  Somewhat ineffective
177 6.86%  Very ineffective
1020 39.55%  No basis to judge
2579 Respondents
Top 1 214 13.73%

Bottom
|

Mean 2.67

177 11.35%

Q28. How would you rate the following: - Effectiveness of the ECU administration in handling safety issues
Count  Percent
212 8.22%  Very effective
813 31.52%  Somewhat effective
429 16.63%  Somewhat ineffective
174 6.75%  Very ineffective
951 36.87%  No basis to judge
2579 Respondents
Top 1 212 13.02%

IB"’“"“’ 174 10.69%

Mean 2.65

Q29. How satisfied are you with the following: - Lighting on campus
Count Percent

163 6.32%  Very satisfied
969 37.57%  Somewhat satisfied
799 3098%  Somewhat dissatisfied
578 22.41%  Very dissatisfied
70 2.71%  No basis to judge
2579 Respondents
Top | 163 6.50%

IB"“"”“ 578 23.04%

Mean 2.29

Q30. How satisfied are you with the following: - Number of blue light phones
Count  Percent

258 10.00%  Very satistied
961 37.26%  Somewhat satisfied
185 30.44%  Somewhat dissatisfied
376 14.58%  Very dissatisfied
199 7.72%  No basis to judge
2579 Respondents
Top 1 258 10.84%

Bottom
1

Mean 2.46

376 15.80%

Q31. How satisfied are you with the following: - Placement of blue light phones




Percent

8.45%
40.05%
29.08%

Very satistfied
Somewhat satisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied
13.57%  Very dissatisfied

8.84%  No basis to judge
Respondents

218 9.27%
350 14.839%

2.48

Q32. How much of the crime that does occur on campus do you think is due to alcohol and/or drug use?
Count Percent

40 1.56%  All
651 25.35%  Most
1441 56.11%  Some
406 15.81%  Not very much
None
Respondents

30 1.17%
2568

Q33. How likely would you be to attend a workshop on safety?
Count  Percent

207 8.06%
921 35.85%
8035 31.34%
636 24.76%

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Somewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

2569 Respondents

Q34. What types of workshops would you be interested in?
Count Percent

626 100.00%
626 Respondents

Q35. Why would you be unlikely to attend a workshop?
Count Percent

1165 100.00%
1165 Respondents

Q36. Additional comments about safety on campus:

Count Percent
1169 100.00%

1169 Respondents

Q37. Class standing:

Count
425
437
537

Percent
16.63%

17.10%

21.01%  Junior

Freshman
Sophomore



Q37. Class standing:

Count
663
466

28
2556

Q38. Sex:

Count

630
1925
2555

Percent

25.94%
18.23%  Graduate student

1.10%  Other
Respondents

Senior

Percent
24 .66% Male

75.34%  Female
Respondents

Q39. Race/Ethnicity:

Count

74
245
50
28
2106
335
63
2534
2601

Q40. Age:
Count
058

1155
203
75
52

Respondent  Response
% %

2.92%
9.67%
1.97%
1.10%

83.11%

1.38%
2.49%

2.85%
9.42%
1.92%
1.08%

80.97%

1.35%
2.42%

Respondents
Responses

Percent
37.51%
45.22%
1.95%
2.94% 31-35
2.04% 36-40

4.35% 40+
Respondents

18-20
21-25
26-30

Asian or Pacific Islander
Black/African American
Hispanic/Latino/a
Native American
White/Caucasian
Multiracial

Other (please specify)




